These unaudited pro forma financial statements are provided for informational purposes only and upon completion of the planned long term
financing for the TCA acquisition our financial position and results of our operations will be significantly different than what is presented in
these unaudited pro forma financial statements. In the opinion of management, all adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of the transactions
described above have been included in the pro forma financial statements.

   The unaudited pro forma financial statements are not necessarily indicative of what our actual financial position or results of operations
would have been as of the date or for the periods indicated, nor does it represent our financial position or results of operations for any future date
or period.

F-2

Edgar Filing: HOSPITALITY PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K

6

Hospitality Properties Trust
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2006
(dollars in thousands)

Hospitality
Properties

Trust
Historical

Planned
Common

Equity
Offering Pro Forma

TravelCenters
of America, Inc.

Historical
Merger

Adjustments

Restructuring
and Spin Off
Adjustments Pro Forma

A B C D

ASSETS

Real estate properties,
at cost:

Land $ 584,199 $ �$ 584,199 $ 81,977 $ 514,389 E $ (7,884) M $ 1,172,681
Buildings,
improvements and
equipment 3,423,392 $ � 3,423,392 1,020,349 (13,168) E (87,426) M 4,343,147

4,007,591 � 4,007,591 1,102,326 501,221 (95,310) 5,515,828
Accumulated
depreciation (678,303) � (678,303) (466,514) 466,514 F � (678,303)

3,329,288 � 3,329,288 635,812 967,735 (95,310) 4,837,525
Cash and cash
equivalents 17,040 564,966 582,006 93,565 (445,326) (213,205) L,M 17,040
Restricted cash (FF&E
reserve escrow) 29,797 � 29,797 � � � 29,797
Intangible assets � � � 51,603 178,334 G (55,922) M 174,015
Other assets, net 46,567 � 46,567 222,727 (22,311) H (200,416) M 46,567

$ 3,422,692 $ 564,966 $ 3,987,658 $ 1,003,707 $ 678,432 $ (564,853) $ 5,104,944

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS'
EQUITY
Revolving bank credit
facility $ 13,000 $ (13,000) $ �$ �$ � $ � $ �
Senior notes, net of
discounts 1,195,982 � 1,195,982 � � � 1,195,982
Acquisition facility � � � � 1,459,056 I � 1,459,056
Mortgage payable 3,717 � 3,717 677,478 (677,478) J � 3,717
Security deposits 185,366 � 185,366 � � � 185,366
Accounts payable and
other liabilities 117,256 � 117,256 242,528 (19,445) H (223,083) 117,256
Due to affiliate 8,346 � 8,346 � � � 8,346
Dividends payable 1,914 � 1,914 � � � 1,914

Total liabilities 1,525,581 (13,000) 1,512,581 920,006 762,133 (223,083) 2,971,637

Commitments and
contingencies
Shareholders' equity:

Preferred shares of
beneficial interest 83,306 � 83,306 � � � 83,306
Common shares of
beneficial interest 743 120 863 � � � 863
Additional paid-in
capital 2,158,362 577,846 2,736,208 239,706 (239,706) K � 2,736,208
Cumulative net
income 1,318,245 � 1,318,245 (156,005) 156,005 K � 1,318,245

Edgar Filing: HOSPITALITY PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K

7

Hospitality
Properties

Trust
Historical

Planned
Common

Equity
Offering Pro Forma

TravelCenters
of America, Inc.

Historical
Merger

Adjustments

Restructuring
and Spin Off
Adjustments Pro Forma

Cumulative
preferred
distributions (65,078) � (65,078) � � � (65,078)
Cumulative
common
distributions (1,598,467) � (1,598,467) � � (341,770) M (1,940,237)

Total
shareholders'
equity 1,897,111 577,966 2,475,077 83,701 (83,701) (341,770) 2,133,307

$ 3,422,692 $ 564,966 $ 3,987,658 $ 1,003,707 $ 678,432 $ (564,853) $ 5,104,944

F-3

Edgar Filing: HOSPITALITY PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K

8

Hospitality Properties Trust
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income

For the nine months ended September 30, 2006
(in thousands, except per share data)

Travel Centers of
America, Inc.

Acquisition Adjustments

Hotel
Acquisitions
and FF&E
Funding

Adjustments

Debt and
Common

Equity
Offering

Adjustments

Hospitality
Properties

Trust
Historical

Planned
Common

Equity
Offering Pro Forma

Travel
Centers of

America, Inc.
Historical

Merger,
Restructuring
and Spin Off Pro Forma

A B C

Revenues:
Hotel operating
revenues $ 665,867 $ 10,691 N $ � $ � $ 676,558 $ �$ � $ 676,558
Rental income 98,270 889 O � � 99,159 � 128,039 T 227,198
FF&E reserve
income 15,505 � � � 15,505 � � 15,505
TA operating
revenues � � � � � 3,678,468 (3,678,468) U �
Interest income 1,387 � � � 1,387 � � 1,387

Total
revenues 781,029 11,580 � � 792,609 3,678,468 (3,550,429) 920,648

Expenses:
Hotel operating
expenses 485,720 6,876 N � � 492,596 � � 492,596
TA operating
expenses � � � � � 3,499,289 (3,499,289) U �
Interest 60,951 2,995 P (1,959) (549) T 61,438 35,016 31,924 V 128,378
Depreciation
and
   amortization 107,235 3,833 Q � � 111,068 52,124 (11,431) W 151,761
General and
   administrative 19,950 266 R � � 20,216 48,532 (42,241) X 26,507
Other, net � � � � � 2,944 (2,944) Y �

Total
expenses 673,856 13,970 (1,959) (549) 685,318 3,637,905 (3,523,981) 799,242

Income (loss)
before income
taxes 107,173 (2,390) 1,959 549 107,291 40,563 (26,448) 121,406
Income taxes � � � � � (15,458) 15,458 U �

Net income (loss) 107,173 (2,390) 1,959 549 107,291 25,105 (10,990) 121,406
Preferred
distributions (5,742) � � � (5,742) � � (5,742)

Net income (loss)
available
   for common
   shareholders $ 101,431 $ (2,390) $ 1,959 $ 549 $ 101,549 $ 25,105 $ (10,990) $ 115,664

Weighted average
common
   shares

72,502 1,743 S 12,000 T 86,245 86,245

Edgar Filing: HOSPITALITY PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K

9

outstanding

Travel Centers of
America, Inc.

Acquisition Adjustments

Basic and diluted
earnings
   per common
share:

Net income
available
   for common
   shareholders $ 1.40 $ 1.18 $ 1.34

F-4

Edgar Filing: HOSPITALITY PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K

10

Hospitality Properties Trust

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements

(dollars in thousands)

A.
Represents the historical financial statements of Hospitality Properties Trust, or HPT.

B.
Represents the effect of the planned sale of 12 million common shares at an assumed price of $50.38 per common share or